

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

Storm Elite Cheerleading LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

Electronic Filing Menu

က

ñ.:||: E

ŝ

7019.1

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

MAY 1 5 2013 C Kinsey

20002/0003

H190001591393

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I: NAME The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Storm Elite Cheerleading LLC

ARTICLE II: Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

2285 Primrose Lane

Clearwater, FL 33763

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Andrew Janus

2285 Primrose Lane

Clearwater, FL 33763

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Andrew Janus

/ Registered Agent's Signature

H190001597393

05/15/2019 11:37AH FAX 5612422818

SUPERBIZ

20003/0003

2019 HAY 15

AM II:

H190001591393

-----H190001591393-

PAGE 2 Storm Elite Cheerleading LLC

<u>ARTICLE IV:</u> The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company. AMBR = AUTHORIZED MEMBER MGR = MANAGER

AMBR: Mariah Holden

2285 Primrose Lane

Clearwater, FL 33763

AMBR: Cheryl Crawford

.

13550 Planvlew Road

Odessa, FL 33556

ARTICLE V: ANY OTHER PROVISION OR PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY

× Maruh Hoden Mariah Holden

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

(In accordance with section 605.0203 (1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)